506082894 05/29/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6129610

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CALLUM LAMB	09/12/2017
KEVIN KEMPER	09/12/2017
TIM SWIFT	09/12/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OTHER LAB, LLC	
Street Address:	3101 20TH STREET	
City:	SAN FANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16116298
Application Number:	16855456

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patentdocket@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP

Address Line 1: 920 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3300

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0110496-005USX
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DYLAN O. ADAMS
SIGNATURE:	/Dylan O. Adams/
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=Parent Assignment (1 of 2) 0110496-005USX#page1.tif source=Parent Assignment (1 of 2) 0110496-005USX#page2.tif source=Parent Assignment (1 of 2) 0110496-005USX#page3.tif

PATENT 506082894 REEL: 052791 FRAME: 0813

source=Parent Assignment (1 of 2) 0110496-005USX#page4.tif source=Parent Assignment (1 of 2) 0110496-005USX#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 052791 FRAME: 0814

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Callum Lamb, Kevin Kemper, and Tim Swift (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 314 Hazel Avenue, San Bruno, CA 94066; 1001 Pine Street, Unit 1203, San Francisco, CA 94109; and 2310 San Juan Avenue, Walnut Creek, CA 94597; respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "AUTOMATED FIT EVALUATION SYSTEM AND METHOD," at least in part disclosed in a provisional patent application being filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office with said title;

WHEREAS, Other Lab, LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a business address of 3101 20th Street, San Francisco, CA 94110, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said provisional application, and any and all letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and foreign countries;

1

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said provisional application, and any and all letters patent in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries which may be granted for said invention or which may result from said provisional application or any patent application converted from or claiming the benefit of said provisional application, including any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof and the right to file foreign applications for said invention directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said provisional application to which said foreign applications or any other patent applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise. Said invention, said provisional application, and any and all letters patent granted for said invention or resulting from said provisional application or any patent application converted from or claiming the benefit of said provisional application, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its use and benefit and by its successors and assigns for their use and benefit as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to ASSIGNEE all letters patent granted for said invention or resulting from said provisional application or any patent application converted from or claiming the benefit of said provisional application. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention or resulting from said provisional application or any patent application converted from or claiming the benefit of said provisional application, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention, said provisional application or any patent application converted from or claiming the benefit of said provisional application, or any letters patent therefor.

Callum Lamb

16C Voya

Ву

Callum Lamb

Ву

Kevin Kemper

09/12/2017

09/12/2017

09/12/2017

Date

Date

Date

ЭУ

Tim Świft



TITLE Assignment for Execution 0105198-022PR0.doc

Assignment for Ex...105198-022PR0.doc

DOCUMENT ID c3ec20e4ca1ca07e015c40c09141e8840ad73935

STATUS ** Completed

This document was requested from script.google.com

Document History

O sent	09/12/2017 16:42:20 UTC	Sent for signature to Tim Swift (tim@otherlab.com), Kevin Kemper (kemper@otherlab.com) and Callum Lamb (callum@otherlab.com) IP: 174.214.2.10
(I) Viewed	09/12/2017 17:12:53 UTC	Viewed by Callum Lamb (callum@otherlab.com) IP: 108.218.104.8
AIEMED	09/12/2017 17:16:42 UTC	Viewed by Kevin Kemper (kemper@otherlab.com) IP: 73.189.10.165
A SHORE	09/12/2017 17:17:07 UTC	Signed by Kevin Kemper (kemper@otherlab.com) IP: 73.189.10.165
\$:GNED	09/12/2017 17:21:23 UTC	Signed by Callum Lamb (callum@otherlab.com) IP: 108.218.104.8
VIEWEO	09/12/2017 18:28:59 UTC	Viewed by Tim Swift (tim@otherlab.com) IP: 73.189.10.165

PATENT REEL: 052791 FRAME: 0818



Assignment for Execution 0105198-022PR0.doc TITLE

Assignment for Ex...105198-022PR0.doc **FILE NAME**

c3ec20e4ca1ca07e015c40c09141e8840ad73935 **DOCUMENT ID**

* Completed STATUS

This document was requested from script.google.com

Document History

COMPLETED

RECORDED: 05/29/2020

09/12/2017 Signed by Tim Swift (tim@otherlab.com)

18:29:26 UTC IP: 73.189.10.165 SIGNED

09/12/2017 The document has been completed.

18:29:26 UTC

PATENT REEL: 052791 FRAME: 0819